# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gregory Brooks Hale	02/03/2003
Reynold Duane Green	01/15/2003
Harold Andrew McLaughlin	06/04/2003
William George Wiedefeld	01/08/2003
Phu Van Nguyen	07/27/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Disney Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	500 South Buena Vista Street
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91521

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10314070

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)586-7940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: laipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pablo E. Tapia

Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 400E

Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58085-011901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pablo E. Tapia

PATENT REEL: 018273 FRAME: 0601

500153324

\$40,00

H \$40.0

Total Attachments: 6 source=58085-011901 assignments#page1.tif source=58085-011901 assignments#page2.tif source=58085-011901 assignments#page3.tif source=58085-011901 assignments#page4.tif source=58085-011901 assignments#page5.tif

source=58085-011901 assignments#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 018273 FRAME: 0602 Attorney Docket: 58085-011900 Serial No.: 10/314,070

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Gregory Brooks Hale, Reynold Duane Green, Harold Andrew McLaughlin, and William George Wiedefeld, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented SYSTEM AND METHOD OF WIRELESSLY TRIGGERING PORTABLE DEVICES, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 5, 2002 and assigned serial number 10/314,070, and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 500 South Buena Vista Avenue, Burbank, California 91521, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, We do hereby agree that We will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to

1

Serial No.: 10/314,070

secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, We do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Date: 2-3-03	Name: Gregory Brooks Hale
State of Stonde )	Address
State of Soude )  State of Soude )  County of Orange )	
personally known to me or proved to me on the	personally appeared heavy Brooks Have basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose the sand acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public	(SEAL) AMy Commission CC888547 Expires November 16, 2003
Date:	Name: Reynold Duane Green
State of Flance ) ) ss County of Many )	Address
County of (Many )	

On 1-15-03, before White I Metz personally appeared Reyndo Weene Stler personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Winifred S Metz

(SEAL My Commission CC888547

Expires November 16, 2003

Attorney Docket: 58085-011900

Serial No.: 10/314,070

Date: June 4, 2003	Name: Harold Andrew McKaughlin
State of FLOLIDA ) ss County of MANGE )	Address
personally known to me or proved to me on the	personally appeared HAROLO ANDERW MCLAUGHLIA basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose nt and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the ad that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Hattie Efalus  Notary Public	(SEAL) Patrice E Paimer  My Commission DD158813  Expires December 21, 2006
Date: June 4, 2003	Name: William George Wiedefeld
State of ) ss County of )	Address
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrume	personally appeared
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public	(SEAL)
NOISTV PUDIIC	

Serial No.: 10/314,070

Date:	
	Name: Harold Andrew McLaughlin
State of) ss County of)	Address
County of)	
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within same in his/her/their authorized capacit	personally appeared
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	(SEAL)
Notary Public	
Date:	Name: William George Wiedefeld
State of <u>Florida</u> ) ss County of <u>Orange</u> )	Address
County of Orange )	
On Japan 8 2003, before War are personally known to me or proved to name(s) is/are subscribed to the within same in his/her/their authorized capaciperson(s), or the entity upon behalf of	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the ity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public	Winifred S Metz  * My Commission CC888547  (SEAL Expires November 16, 2003

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, PHU VAN NGUYEN, residing at 5716 Bayside Drive, Orlando, Florida 32819, the undersigned inventor and ASSIGNOR herein, have invented a SYSTEM AND METHOD OF WIRELESSLY TRIGGERING PORTABLE DEVICES, for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on December 5, 2002, as Application No. 10/314,070, and of which inventions and improvements I am co-inventor and co-owner; and

WHEREAS, **DISNEY ENTERPRISES**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its statewide administrative offices located at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the ASSIGNEE to me, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant

\\LA-SRV01\250668v01

PATENT REEL: 018273 FRAME: 0607 of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: July 27, 2004

THU VAIN NOUTEN

Witnessed Bw

on lim Busher

signature

name: address: William Brusher

Clermon + PLi34711

Witnessed By:

signature

name:

DAN SPINELLA

address: 1509 CHADMANDAR CT.

KISSIMMEF, FL 34747